Big Creek Township 1175 West Ryno Road Luzerne Mi. 48636

Resolution 2019 - 09

Luzerne Volunteer Fire Department Par Plan safety Grant Request Resolution

WHEREAS: The Luzerne Fire Hall is used several days a week for community meetings and firemen have had concerns about meeting attendees wandering around the fire hall in areas where they do not belong. And,

WHEREAS: Big Creek Township has had sporadic vandalism occur at the Comstock-Nelson Park. And,

WHEREAS: Big Creek Township has invested nearly \$200,000 in new playground equipment at the Comstock-Nelson Park. And,

WHEREAS: Big Creek Township has hundreds of thousands of dollars of equipment in the Luzerne fire Hall. And,

WHEREAS: The costs of equipping, maintaining and training the Luzerne Volunteer Fire Department is a financial burden for Big Creek Township.

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED: That the Big Creek Township Board apply for a Grant from the Par Plan Grant Program to improve the security of our fire hall and Comstock-Nelson Park.

A Motion was made by Booth supported by Stone to approve the above Resolution at a Regular meeting of the Big Creek Township Board at its May 29th, 2019 meeting.

Booth	<u>Yea</u>	
Mundt	<u>Yea</u>	
Mitchell	<u>Yea</u>	
Avery	<u>Yea</u>	
Stone	<u>Yea</u>	
Motion p	assed and declared duly adopted by Supervisor Booth.	
This is a true copy of the resolution adopted on May 29 th 2019		
		Rhonda Mundt
		Big Creek Township Clerk